FAX MESSAGE
FROM  : APF PAC KAMRA
  FAX NO.051-9225514
TO  : PUBLIC PROCUREMENT
REGULATORY AUTHORITY
FAX NO. 051-9219149
REF     : APF/1920/42/LOG/PC-36                          DATED                 FEB, 2017
UPLOADING OF TENDER ON PPRA WEB SITE
 KINDLY UPLOAD THE UNDERMENTIONED TENDER NOTICE ON PPRA WEB SITE
AND FORWARD BILL ALONGWITH TS NO FOR OUR FURTHER NECESSARY ACTION.
OPEN TENDER NOTICE
1. TECHNICAL AND COMMERCIAL OFFERS FOR PROCUREMENT OF
UNDERMENTIONED ITEMS MAY BE SUBMITTED IN SEPARATE SEALED ENVELOPES
TO THE FOLLOWING FACTORY ADDRESS.
AVIONICS PRODUCTION FACTORY
PAC BOARD KAMRA DISTT ATTOCK
S
No Part No Noun QTY U/I General Specification
1 5800573-111213-229
FINGER STRIP GOLD
PLATED 5 EA
Width= 4.9mm, Length= 400mm (16"),
Contact width= 1mm
2 5800573-111232-003
FINGER STRIP GOLD
PLATED
5 EA
Width= 3.5mm, Length= 400mm (16"),
Contact width= 1mm
3 5800583-097120-003 RING CONTACT 5 EA
Collar Width: 4.2mm, Contact
width: 7.9mm, Length: 96mm, Fins: 40
Each
4 5800573-111228 SLIDE 4 EA
Outer Dia= 64mm, Inner Dia= 55mm,
Width= 24mm, Thickness= 6mm, With
Three Legs (Length= 115mm, Thread
Length= 45mm, Thickness= 6mm)
5 5800573-111257 RING CONTACT 8 EA Dia= 38mm
6 5800573-111238 RING 6 EA Outer Dia= 18mm, Inner Dia= 12mm
7 V45462-D12-F7 CABLE 75 OHM 100 MR RF 75 OHM
8 5801245-612905 STRAP 50 PR
Rubber Strap (Length= 1550mm,
Width= 20mm
9 5801245-71207
CABLE DUCT (60mm x
40mm X 2Mtr)
50 EA
Width= 60mm,  Hight= 40mm,
Length= 2Mtr
10 5800583-674101-153 DISPLAY SCREEN SW
PUSH
550 EA
External L=25.5MM W=19.5MM
H=7.5M  Internal L=22.5MM
W=16.5MM H=7.5MM
11 5800583-674101-154 I/L
5800583-674101-151
DISPLAY SCREEN 550 EA External L=28MM W=22MM H=6MM
Internal L=26MM W=19MM H=6MM
FAX MESSAGE
12 NIV-L-782
RUBBER SEAL
OUTER CONNECTOR
(E/DIA-26mm, INT DIA-
16mm, THICK-5mm)
100 EA
 (E/DIA-26mm, INT DIA-16mm, THICK-
5mm)
13 B45265A3336M
CAPACITOR FIXED
ELECTROLYTIC 33UF
50V 20%
50 EA  33UF 50V 20%
14 6218 I/L 6218-0 DESK LAMP  17 EA 220V, Light Intensity Controllable
15
B45265A3277M I/L
B45265-A3277-M
CAPACITOR 270UF
15V
50 EA  270UF 15V Axial
16
W41294B6002A1 I/L
W41294-B6002-A1 I/L
2N3846
TRANSISTOR 50 EA NPN 150W
17
5800820-13901-001  I/L
5800579-161-004
FASTENER BRACKET
(LOCKING MECH)
100 EA Length=2.2cm Hight=1cm
18 5800573-111243  I/L
C42326-820-B40
BRACKET ASSY 35 EA Length=84mm Width=58mm
19
5800573-111263  I/L
C42326-A20-B45
PLATE 6 EA
Length=48mm, Width=33mm,
Hight=46mm
20
5800573-1112-025  I/L
C42326-A20-C122
SLEEVE INSULATING 25 EA Dia= 45mm
21
5800583-094961-002
I/L C42326-A20-C122
SUPPORT (L-195 mm) 30 EA Length=195 mm, Width= 12mm
22 5800579-2732 FASTENER 50 EA Length=34mm Width=19mm
23
5800573-111234 I/L
C42326-A20-B22
CUP ASSY  2 EA Outer Dia= 70mm, Inner Dia= 26.5mm
24
5800573-111219 I/L
C42326-A20-B9
SHELL 2 EA Outer Dia= 60mm, Inner Dia= 46mm
25
5800573-111259 I/L
C42326-A20-B42 RING CONTACT 5 EA Outer Dia= 22mm, Inner Dia= 19mm
26
5800573-1112-026 I/L
C42326-A20-C123
SLEEVE INSULATING 4 EA
Dia= 50mm,  Width= 33.21mm,
Collar width= 4mm
27 5365PK0001125  END RING 6 EA
Front Side Outer Dia= 100.5mm, Back
Side Inner Dia= 96mm, Thickness=
3mm, Width= 58mm, Collar
Width=1.5mm,
28
5800573-111225 I/L
C42326-A20-B14
CONDUCTOR ASSY 5 EA
Length= 55.7mm, Head Width= 5mm,
Thread= 4mm
29 0052918199
SOLDERING PENCIL
WP80 80W, 24V
1 SE  80W 24V
30 0051318399 DESOLDERING IRON
80W, 24V DSX-80
1 SE  80W 230V
31 5800686-1-038-NIV35B FEMAL CONDUCTOR 5 EA
Length=20mm Outer Dia=7mm, Inner
Dia= 4.2mm
32 5800689-9011-NIV2 MALE CONDUCTOR 5 EA
Width= 11.5mm, Outer Dia= 11.5mm,
Inner Dia= 6mm
FAX MESSAGE
33 HCA158-50J CABLE RF 50 OHM  20 MR
HELIFLEX® 1-5/8ً Low lass air
dielectric cable  (UHF,VHF, Broadcast)
RF 50 OHM
34 W41279A6000A1
ARRESTER ELECT
SURGE 1500 AMP
VOL 250
20 EA 250V 1500 AMP
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-
2. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE MENTIONED IN TENDER FORM
(APF/ LG-7). TENDER FORM AND COMPLETE DETAILS / SPECIFICATIONS OF ITEMS, IF
REQUIRED CAN BE OBTAINED FROM CONTACT NO 051-9099-6454 AND 6358 ON ANY
WORKING DAY BEFORE OPENING OF TENDER.
3.       THE FIRM MUST BE GST AND PROFESSIONAL TAX REGISTERED HAVING NTN.
INTERESTED FIRMS ARE TO DEPOSIT 5% BID SECURITY ALONG WITH TECHNICAL
QUOTATION.
4. TECHNICAL AND COMMERCIAL OFFERS OF ABOVE MENTIONED ITEMS MAY BE
SUBMITTED IN SEALED ENVELOPES IN TENDER BOX NO. 01 PLACED AT MAIN
GUARD ROOM APF.
5. LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF TENDERS IS 21 FEBRUARY, 2017 BEFORE
1100 HRS.
6. THE TENDERS WILL BE OPENED ON THE SAME DAY AT 1130 HRS IN THE
OFFICE OF DIRECTOR LOGISTICS (S&A), APF, PAC, KAMRA.
7. PAYMENT WILL BE SUBJECT TO THE ACCEPTANCE OF ITEMS BY THE USER
AND QUALITY DIRECTORATE.
8. FIRMS HAVING THE CAPABILITY TO PROVIDE ABOVE MENTIONED ITEMS AS
PER GIVEN SPECIFICATIONS ARE TO QUOTE.
9.  INTERESTED FIRMS ARE TO PROVIDE SAMPLES / TECHNICAL DATA ALONG
WITH TECHNICAL QUOTATIONS.
10. ONLY REGISTERED SUPPLIERS, WHO ARE ON ACTIVE TAXPAYERS LIST ARE
TO PROVIDE DOCUMANTRY PROOF AND QUOTE ABOVE MENTIONED ITEMS.
11. THIS FACTORY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY QUOTATION ON
TECHNICAL GROUNDS.
12. QUOTATION MUST BE VALID FOR MINIMUM 90 DAYS.
13. SALES TAX AS APPLICABLE MUST BE MENTIONED SEPARATELY.
14. GUARANTEE/ WARRANTY TERMS AND DELIVERY PERIOD SHOULD BE
MENTIONED SEPERATELY.
FAX MESSAGE
(HASNAIN ALI SHAH)
Flying Officer
For Managing Director
APF PAC Kamra
Tel Ext: 051-9099-6299
Copy to:
1. Manager IT  : Kindly upload the tender on PAC website. Softcopy is
available at Download/Log(S&A)/Private/Tender/
Tender for Publishing.
2. O i/c Contigency : For information.